

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3976/2007

RAMALA SAHKARI CHINI MILLS LTD THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 549/2016 (XI)

(Only SLP (C) 549/2016 to be listed before Registrar Court to complete service on sole Respondent.)

Date : 22-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopi Chand,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Apeksha Mehta,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laila I.S.,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.3976/2007

File not received.

SLP(C) No. 549/2016

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India.

List again on 10.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG