

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27540/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2017 in CEA No. 18/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S. MANIKGARH CEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27982/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 27953/2017

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 27918/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag along with C.A. No. 6142 of 2010.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER