

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12847/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2017 in TC No. 135/2017 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE RAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GODWARI POWER AND ISPAT LTD. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67894/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67895/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG
Mr.Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Ms.Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mukund P.Unny, Adv.
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.13921-13922 of 2015.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master