

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27610/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2017 in CEA No. 7/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

AVADH SUGAR AND ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUCKNOW Respondent(s)
(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVI.N SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. K.V. Sinhadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 27683/2015.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER